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NSW Subbies Division 2 - Draw 2025 v2

Round 1
Sat 12 Apr UNSW v St Patrick's David Phillips Field

Petersham v Briars Camperdown Oval
Forest v Sydney Irish Melwood Oval

Guaranteed Bye
Sat 19 Apr Easter
Round 2
Sat 26 Apr Briars v UNSW Rothwell Park

Sydney Irish v Petersham Latham Park
St Patrick's v Forest Hudson Park

Round 3
Sat 3 May UNSW v Sydney Irish David Phillips Field

St Patrick's v Briars Hudson Park
Forest v Petersham Melwood Oval

Round 4
Sat 10 May Petersham v St Patrick's Camperdown Oval

Briars v Sydney Irish Rothwell Park
UNSW v Forest David Phillips Field

Round 5
Sat 17 May Petersham v UNSW Camperdown Oval

Sydney Irish v St Patrick's Latham Park
Forest v Briars Melwood Oval

Round 6
Sat 24 May St Patrick's v UNSW Hudson Park

Briars v Petersham Rothwell Park
Sydney Irish v Forest Latham Park

Round 7
Sat 31 May UNSW v Briars David Phillips Field

Petersham v Sydney Irish Camperdown Oval
Forest v St Patrick's Melwood Oval

Guaranteed Bye
Sat 7 Jun King's Birthday
Round 8
Sat 14 Jun Sydney Irish v UNSW Latham Park

Briars v St Patrick's Rothwell Park
Petersham v Forest Camperdown Oval

Round 9
Sat 21 Jun St Patrick's v Petersham Hudson Park

Sydney Irish v Briars Latham Park
Forest v UNSW Melwood Oval

Round 10
Sat 28 Jun UNSW v Petersham David Phillips Field

St Patrick's v Sydney Irish Hudson Park
Briars v Forest Rothwell Park

Guaranteed Bye
Sat 5 Jul Tahs v Lions
Round 11
Sat 12 Jul UNSW v St Patrick's David Phillips Field

Petersham v Briars Camperdown Oval
Forest v Sydney Irish Melwood Oval

Round 12
Sat 19 Jul Briars v UNSW Rothwell Park

Sydney Irish v Petersham Latham Park
St Patrick's v Forest Hudson Park
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Round 13
Sat 26 Jul UNSW v Sydney Irish David Phillips Field

St Patrick's v Briars Hudson Park
Forest v Petersham Melwood Oval

Guaranteed Bye
Sat 2 Aug Wallabies v Lions

Round 14
Sat 9 Aug Petersham v St Patrick's Camperdown Oval

Briars v Sydney Irish Rothwell Park
UNSW v Forest David Phillips Field

Round 15
Sat 16 Aug Petersham v UNSW Camperdown Oval

Sydney Irish v St Patrick's Latham Park
Forest v Briars Melwood Oval

Wet Weather Week
Sat 23 Aug
Semi Finals
Sat 30 Sep SF A:                     1 v 4

SF B:                     2 v 3
Grand Finals
Sat 6 Sep Winner SF A v Winner SF B

Club Ground Address
Briars Rothwell Park Majors Bay Rd, Concord
Forest Melwood Oval Melwood Ave, Forestville
Petersham Camperdown Oval Mallett St, Camperdown
St Patrick’s Hudson Park Mitchell Rd, Strathfield
Sydney Irish Latham Park Moverley Rd, Sth Coogee
UNSW David Phillips Field Gwea Ave, Daceyville


